1' Theco"ceptual p]an titled south crcek Dated November26, 2002, revised January 23, 2003,
and prepared by Balzer and Associates shall substantially control the layoutofthe prole ctrs
features such as the perimeter buffers and stream buffers.

21 I1!! -rcz?l^, to c' commercial would be for a distance of one thousand and fifty (1,050)
feetjiorth of the property Hne fronting and running parallel on U. S. Route60on'the/portions

^the parcels jwted in this application. The remainder of the subject parcels'would^e
rezoned to 1-2 Heavy Industrial. However, the uses on any parcel that is crcat'ed'with?n~this